in accordance with
Rules 6.2,63 & 6 5 of
the Insolvency (England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

THURSDAY

SAT

A23

1 |

Company number

Company details

[ofofalsafof2]3

e

18/07/2019 #241 H
_ COMPANIES HOUSE '

*A885J0K8*
22/06/2019 #220

COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

Irpril Topco Limited

bold black capitals.

a

2 |

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

| David Robert

Surname

lEa;xendaie

3 |

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number 17—More London Riverside

Street r
!_
Post town mndon
County/Region r
Postcode [sTeftfzfrlT] |~
Country | England

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

| zexs

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

‘ Hussain

another liquidator

5 |

Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number |7More London Riverside

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidatar.

Street |
|7
Post town Iiandon
County/Region r
ok (s e[1[z[w 7] [
Country ‘—E—ngl and

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Nctice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date of7 fos 2lofre

q

q

Statement of affairs

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(1A) of the
) Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

3 Statement of concurrence

u: Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sianatuwe

< 94 :

Signature date 2 W ITF? P_Z—,TWIG

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Adam Thompson

@ Where to send

Company name

PricewaterhouseCocpers LLP

Address
| Central Square

| 29 Wellington Street

CountyiRegion

West Yorkshire

= Tulslafalofel [

Country
r England

‘DX

Post town

eeds

} Telephone

0113 289 4983

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 10




In accordance with section 99
of the Insolvency Act 1986
and rules 6.3 and 6.4 of the
insobvency {England and
Wales) Rules 2016

Insert date statement made
up 1o (not more than

14 day s before the date of the
resolution for winding up}

Statement of affairs

| Name of company | Company number |
% April Topco Limited ; 0484023 1]
i H

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs
and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the
company's affairs on

Date | ¢7/06/2019

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true,

Full name Mr William A Wardrop
1 A
Signed /;/ ;_//‘ /é/f . C{’j

Dated 07/06/2019



A — Summary of assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Investments in subsidiaries
EBT share scheme
Intercompany — Midco
April Midco Loan notes
Prepayments

Cash

Uncharged assets:
Prepayment of bank arrangement fees
Unpaid share capital

Total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated
value realisable value
£ £
39,667,575
9,722
769,354
260,860
542
20,275 20,275
i
_i

40,728,327 20,278 |

e F
Signature ﬁﬁ’/{ /Jw{f},f Date "T}Aﬂ;/fi:i



B — Summary of liabilities

Total assets available for
preferental creditors (carried forward from page A)

Preferential creditors:

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential
creditors

Estimated prescribed part where applicable (to earry forward)

Estimated tolal assets available for floating charges
Debts secured by floating charges -
Debts secured by floating charges —

Estimated deficiency / surplus after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available for unsecured creditors

Intercompany FEW Realisations Limited

HMRC

Unsecured non preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to
floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards unsecured non
preferential ereditors (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)}

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up share capital

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

S A oy
Signatare &i/{)‘t_j; __Date_ /}//b/{i

t“/,_ Date.....i/
/

Estimated
realisable value
£
20,275.00
£
£ | 20,275.00
£ | 20,275.00
£ 1 20,275.00
£ | 20,275.00
1,397,282.64
2,895,770.00
110.351.91

E

£ (4,393,129.55)
|

|

40,607,575.00

£ (4,393.129.55)

£ | (45,060,704.55}




. 1 [ \ aw( 7 277 amieudhg
L \w \ L @3 L ﬁ_\ % 1S
- i
|
. - m
- o 716 OTHY Xassug pawE |
FoTRalebh Isapm Aomer) e HEM semep Sued outwe) suonesiiey AMd
L om.mn..ﬁ.mm LHY 13 ‘uopuor ‘a3eBlepiy 691 Jodid vt
]
_ 19°69¥0g HYF AT 'UOpUOT 120G [[0MSTH) 09 | PIBPPOS) MEYSAIDIY
ZZ1 §OAN WUAL
uodp) apiseomopN ‘uoIusqUoT 'MaIA Jied uojuag OdKH
08804 ‘2028 4 Y My dupuey suiep) £2UaAjosu]
ZZT 86N DUAL
uodp) apseomaN ‘uojuaqIun] ‘Mol yied Uopudg JUKH
OLLQOR'Y ‘70TE 49 Wi ‘wun Suipueyy suiey) Aousajosu]
{20 Jo uoNUSIAI pue
syuawaasde ajes [PUORIPUOD
‘Fuiseag pPHRYD ‘aseyoind
7 -adpy Sugpnpour) 101Iparo 7199p IR 10
Appanoas Jo anjea | ueard AUnaas ageg] £q ppay Auinoes Aue Jo SfElaq | Jo Junowy (opovisod qum) ssaIppy J03EpaId JO TN

~3]([8} SIYY UL Se UOLEULIOJTT SWes o) [[e suieyuoo J st Suof se aed sy 61 poyaesie aq et sI01pad 5 Auedwod 3yl JO I1S1[ b “JUIIIDAUOD J10W I

‘saireduwio) Jo Je1isi3ay 21) 03 patealep
LON 24u sajnpayas Jo)ipain Jisodap Jetmnsuod pur sdkopdura ay, se[payos ajeredas Ut 10 398 ¢ JSTLY SIHTRE J1IY) JO S[IRIOP {1 "WRYL 01 PamO SHRP 971 Jo (2101
U3} PUE SI0YPaId NSAOP IPWNSUOD JO JDqUINT ST} PUB WD) 0] Pamo $1Gap 3yl Jo (2303 9y} pue saafojdwa :aurro) pue s004o[dura Jo Jaqunu 54} S[NPats siy} UL spnpuy

“uorssassod s Auedwod iy ur Sadoad 1A apn

§O ORI FUNUIRE SIONPIL) UL STUIUIISIZL SfeS (BUGLIPUOY Jo Fuisea] [PREYD 9SeyInd-d1( J2PUR SIONPALD ({8 AJIuapl pue ‘(_sI031pasd Jisodap 10Wmsued, ) sanas
10 5poog jo Ajddns atp) Jo ddurape ui pied STUNOWE BUMTZ ST0HPAID 19WNSU0 pUE saafodwa 15urio] 'sasdorduwia Ut} JOY30 ‘SIONPaL [[¢ apR{aul sty ROL :D1ON

SIONPaId Auedwo) - g




i :\w \\ﬁx aweq

aanyeudis

SI03LpaLd
nsodap Joumsua)

mﬁ?»ﬁ«anﬂ Wo 13y

pue saadngdurg
3
1Gop B0, (s9[tpayos s1eiudas 288} SIOHPAII JO IMRUNU [E10],

(30 Jo vonualay

puv sjueursaibe ofes pUCIPUG?

1 ‘Bursea] ;aley2 *aseyoand
3 -3a1y Surpuput) JoUpald 3 WP JIBUIR]D JO
AIn0as Jo dnpEA | UsALB ALnoss (] Aq 1oy ALmoas Aue Jo s | Jo jumomy {aponsod yym) ssarppy JORIPALD JO SUIEN

“2JE1 STY1 UL SB UOIJUWLIOJT SWIRS BY} [[B SUTBIIO0D )i S8 Juo] st oFed STy} 01 payor)ie 9 ARUI SI0JIpaId s Aued oo 343 JO 181} € HIHUIAUC) IO J]

soturduiory jo 1ensIday 243
01 PA1AIP LON 238 s5npatps 101pasn psodap ouuusuod pue asdoidwd oy, sanpoyds drpredos W10 108 3 ISNUW 31T JO S|RIDP {[1,] " WY 03 POMO $1¢0P 94} Jo (110}
a1} PUE S10)1pald Hsodap J9TUNSUOS JO IGNU 3] PUL WY 0] Pas0 SIGOP D41 J0 2303 H11 pur sasdadus 1uwio) pue saddofdula jo 0qumu a1 S[apays STl uiapnu]

. uotssassod s Auedwos oy wt Apodoad oao apm
30 nonujaL SUTUNE SICTIPAD PUR SHUWIER J{Es [REORIPYUOD Jo Buises) |51y ‘seydind-a11y Ipun SI0HPAT (v Auapt pue ' s1o1pald nsodop Iawnsuod, ) SaO1A10s
10 spoof Jo A1ddns ay Jo acueape ur pred spEnow Y Surure) sIoipan arimsuod pur soatopdwa rawtaof ‘Soadopdis yey) 10410 ‘SIOUPALD [ SPNIOUT ISHW NUA 1F1ON

SIONPAID Auedwo) - g



SFed INow 095

zEO'Y

0071

(AN Y

00'r

QxRS 4 ATRUIpIQ)

09 LMN
‘vopuu] ‘arenbg 19810(]

LHReNy uosAuud L §

pleyowelg BN tueuop

LOYg

001

L9Sce

0ot

JIeys § ATRUIDED

ANSPIOJIIH

UOPSIPPTR) L
‘I1tH s1adid ‘asnoy oprn

UOSBIY{IM AND) SRJOYAN

005

00T

00%‘z

0ot

areys £) AIBUIpIO

V1t 84D “Soping
‘THH 9710 § “YHED 3938101)

350 ayof [SIN

19391

001

198°91

(4101

alens g ARumpio

Vit gD ‘Aepng
LY 97104 § YUen) Jatsio

9or Uqof PPN

008z

(00

a0ba

oot

33eYS 5 Aemipag

- LdF ordgemEaY)
PIAYSIRORTY ‘AIngsaid
‘Proy plojeY) ‘Avmenols)

SUIEOT, D9IN

00%‘Et

a1

Q05T

00t

asegs 1) AeapiQ

1Ldb OTy§ banysa)
‘ploysaporpy ‘Lmgsal
‘Proy PIJEU) ALMmEUdIn

SUD WU, MW

og¥'t

00°1

ogb*e

007

aIeys g Aeupig

JLdV 01§ Bagsan)
‘PERgsapany ‘AIngsarg
‘proy] paojieu)y ‘Aemenarn

SUDJO,, SN

015°Ls

O07%

61548

007

ARYS ¥ AU

N4 TZOM
ROPUOT D00 ISISTRUR]
‘I8N0 weyusialyg

9Eg'169

a0t

9ER169

007

aIeys ¥ AIRWIpIOD

qOT 81dULRG 10T

NAL =DM
UOPULT DB 1aI5EdUET]
SNOH weygualalg

VO 810Ukt [

6b1

($41

oo

areys v Auiplo

NHEHEOM
‘UOPUOT s0Rlg 18sRIUR]
SN0 wmryuatiaty

got -3 I

o0y

o011

ROLY

GO

ALBYS Y ATRUIPIN

NaL ATOM
‘UOPUOT BIE[J 191580UR]
‘GRROY wByuUataIg

YOL - & [0

3 - du pojjen
Jnowe ()01,

3 - an pajjed
axeys yod Junoury

DAY Sarvys
JO I9qUDN

3 - aTeys oea
JO JUNOUIE [EUNHON

PPy
saxeys Jo aA],

(epomsod yim) ssaappy

13PIOYIIBYS JO JUBN

oFed stgj o1 payoee 9 Aew s1ap[oyareys s Auedwod oy} J0 IS1] € JUSTUOAUGCD L0 §]

sxapjoyaaeys Aueduro) - )




g

armeudig

0ok 000"

FIVIOL

001

0O5LL

00°1T

areys 1 LwmurplQ

S[EUPIATPUI SHOURA

194

Qo1

0o%‘s

(VIR0

J1YS ) AIRUIpIO)

) ov9
Yoy ‘Aarng ‘A]asioy 1sey
‘peoy 1sanyBue ‘sdog, ugy

33pLIgMOI], 240G

007

000°SE

001

AEYS 1D ATeulpao

ove
be1y ‘Aaiang ‘Apsiol] 1sey
‘proy wamBuoy ‘sdog, wiy

IAFPLIYMOL], 35315

00%S's

o0'1

00S's

oGt

ateys 3o Aleuplo

aNb ezdH

‘syong ‘Angsafiy ‘sneqqy
HOISY ‘pProy uoldugqn)
‘urieg J00uduot

Funy] Apwy

00%LE

Q0’1

00548

00’1

areys 1) Aleupag

(NY z2dH

‘syong ‘Kmgssdy ‘snoqqy
UCISY ‘proy uojsuiqn)
‘e, J00WIUOT

fupy Apuy

00Y'e

Do’y

008

0071

aeys ¢ AnRupIp

pueleay
MaN ‘STog Yoanyo1suyd
‘puBlORSIM

‘950§D poomucog ¥

WL usg

000'S

(0100 §

000G

001

2IRYS 1) AlRUIpA()

pueesz

MIN ‘STOR “GoINnYRISLID
 ‘puvoun;sam

‘a50[0) poosuooy ¥

wey uag

f061

oot

aleys g AIeurpiQy

pueisy,

MIN G708 PaInygnsLIy)
‘PUBLIONISIM

“330[) poomuooy ¥

ey uag

I g06'7

00




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Ellenora Limited

on the 17 May 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Elle Zahra

Sjgned %ﬂ/'

Dated




Ellenora Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 2,365.00 1,655.00
Stock 500.00 350.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors B - 72,005.0'0

Signature c&:’/ Date _17 May 2019




Ellenora Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 May 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,005.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,005.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,005.00
Estimated prescribed part of net preperty where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,005.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
. __NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,005.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) o B NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,005.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 19,138.00
Inland Revenue 14,869.00
__ 34,007.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (32,002.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (32,005.07)]
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
) __100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (32,102.00)

Signature %/ _ _ Date__17 May 2019



“LS 0T 6T0Z AW 21 60'ST0Z 9A TOS SdI gJo 1 93eq
) ) atnyeusig

00°2L00'%E Sujpel0] Sa1nuy £
00°04TT OAT Z19Y ‘[[uyaelg ‘peoy peasdurel 1seq ‘1004 puno. ‘pagidsu| pa}WIT $§300NG UC[ES 00S)
00'8¥z a1 17 191532137 '1ans 281029 ‘el Lmdtay payiuary S¥414d 004D
00000 UL FAW 'LNAY ‘Weyiey) ‘peoy yoeq JIeym ung [ouno) Aempap GOND
00 L¥E ZAT 6X4d JHWH Swogsny pue snisasy WH <OHD
00'69%'6 MAT 6X9 DHWH suroisny pue snusasy WH TOHD
00'€50°S avs sXd ‘0Z¥ dNa SWwojsn) pue anuaaay WH OCHD
00°0ZL°ET HAZ 82 "As[Ind ‘peoy uoiysug 66 skeaeg 0042
3 SSaIppY aweN A3y

s10)1pal) Auedwo) - g
paywiI] eJ0Ud[[q
JJIAPY % A19A003Y SSaUIsng SHOOIQI[PPIN




LS0T 6107 4Bl LT 60°STOZ 194 105 SdI g 3o 7 adeg

aanieudis
00’0 000 000 Juyerog sarnuy @
3 [e10L 3 dasuy) JJaad SSaIppY JweN Aoy

51033341 % sdviojdwy - sxoypaa) Auedwo) - 1g
pajmry eloua|[g
ADIAPY % A12A029Y ssauisng SHOOIQI[PPIN



*L50T 6107 AW £1 £0°510T 19 TS Sdi £Jo ¢ afeq

) T T T T T T/ 7T aunyeudis
00'0 duipero} seLnug o
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

S10}Ipaly) J2WNSUoY) - s10y1par) Auedwo) - 7g
pajuit] e1ouajy
3JIAPY %9 L13A003Y SsauUISng SHO0IqIPPIN



LG0T 6102 ABW L1

0L0Z 124 105 SdI 1§01 23eq

aameudig

001 Sui[er0l, sarnug Areuipig
000 Q00 {18 001 Aeuip1p L7T0 #44 Juay] ‘WeydIs 153 19308 YHiH 501 BIYRZ JEMIS Sf[d S Q0ZH
dppoqey ageysiad sareyg anjep
Juy eyl dpnpaje)  JO°oON [eunmoN Ay SS3IppY aweN Aay

s1apjoyaJgeys - )
panwr] elous|y
3DIAPY 3 A13A023Y SSIUISNY SHOOIQI[PPIN



